
Jamestown (5-16, 1-8 NSIC) -vs- # 18 Augustana (15-5, 9-0 NSIC)
3/13/2026 at Sioux Falls, SD (Ronken Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Clementi, Ryan (2-0)
Loss: Elias Harris (0-1)
HBP: Nolan McCaffery
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jonathan Fye First: Matt Ossenfort Third Base: Sean Johnston 
Start: 3:01 pm   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 56   Weather: 38 deg F, overcast, NW 10-18
Game notes:
- Bast, J faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Jamestown 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 7 9 1
Augustana 0 2 2 0 2 1 2 1 X 10 10 2

Jamestown 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mathieu Morin cf 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
Adrian Warcken rf 4 0 0 0 1 2 2
Jacob Thomas dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Frankie Malagon ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ryder Peace ph/dh 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Trayson Kostial 1b 4 0 1 0 1 1 1
Mason Shea 3b 4 2 1 0 1 1 3
Jett Nelson 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Melvin Maldonado ss 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
Benney Benitez c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Julian Romero lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ben Swennumson ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Ben Patton lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dallas Cummins ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nolan McCaffery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elias Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Payton Hochhalter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Bohlmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 9 4 4 11 7

2B: Mathieu Morin (1)
SF: Melvin Maldonado (1)
SB: Mathieu Morin (2); Mason Shea (1)
E: Mason Shea (1)

Augustana 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Weigel, Brandon lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Heinsch, Carter dh 1 2 0 0 4 0 0
Berg, Troy 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Pinnow, Ragan 3b 4 2 1 2 0 1 0
McPeak, Carter rf 4 1 2 3 1 1 0
Goeser, Cole 1b 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
Lundquist, Jake c 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Soelter, Nate cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Eikmeier, Kobe ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Ball, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clementi, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bast, Jadon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Foss, Maddox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diedrich, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 10 10 7 4 7

2B: Weigel, Brandon (1); McPeak, Carter (1); Soelter, Nate (1)
HR: Lundquist, Jake (1)
SH: Weigel, Brandon (1); Goeser, Cole (1)
SF: Pinnow, Ragan (1)
SB: Heinsch, Carter (2); Lundquist, Jake (1); Eikmeier, Kobe (1)
HBP: Goeser, Cole (1)
E: McPeak, Carter (2)

Jamestown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan McCaffery 3.0 5 4 4 2 1 2 0 1 0 11 15 3 3 55
Elias Harris (L, 0-1) 1.2 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 0 31
Payton Hochhalter 1.2 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 2 3 35
Ben Bohlmann 1.2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 3 23
Totals 10 10 9 7 4 2 0 1 0 30 41 9 9 144

Augustana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ball, Drew 3.1 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 12 14 4 3 50
Clementi, Ryan (W, 2-0) 2.2 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 4 39
Bast, Jadon 0.0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
Foss, Maddox 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 20
Diedrich, Adam 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Henry, Will 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 24
Totals 9 7 5 4 11 3 0 0 0 36 41 7 9 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Jamestown - Top of 1st UJ AUG
Mathieu Morin doubled down the lf line (3-2 BKKBB). 0 0
Mathieu Morin stole third. 0 0
Adrian Warcken struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFFK). 0 0
Jacob Thomas struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Trayson Kostial out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 0

Augustana - Bottom of 1st UJ AUG
Weigel, B doubled to center field (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Heinsch, C walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 0
Berg, T lined into triple play p to 2b to 1b (0-2 SK); Heinsch, C out on the play; Weigel, B out on the play. 0 0

Jamestown - Top of 2nd UJ AUG
Mason Shea walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Mason Shea stole second. 0 0
Jett Nelson popped up to p, bunt (0-1 S). 0 0
Melvin Maldonado flied out to cf to left center (0-0); Mason Shea advanced to third. 0 0
Mason Shea scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Benney Benitez grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 0

Augustana - Bottom of 2nd UJ AUG
Pinnow, R. struck out looking (2-2 KFBBFK). 1 0
McPeak, C grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKBF). 1 0
Goeser, C. hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
Lundquist, J homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Goeser, C. scored. 1 2
Soelter, N singled to center field (2-1 BBF). 1 2
Eikmeier, K reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Soelter, N out at second ss to 2b. 1 2

Jamestown - Top of 3rd UJ AUG
Julian Romero fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Mathieu Morin grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 1 2
Adrian Warcken walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 2
Jacob Thomas struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 2

Augustana - Bottom of 3rd UJ AUG
Weigel, B popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 1 2
Heinsch, C walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 1 2
Heinsch, C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Berg, T singled through the left side (2-2 KSBB); Heinsch, C advanced to third. 1 2
Pinnow, R. lined out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Heinsch, C scored. 1 3
Berg, T advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
McPeak, C singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Berg, T scored. 1 4
Goeser, C. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 4

Jamestown - Top of 4th UJ AUG
Trayson Kostial flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 1 4
Mason Shea singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 4
Clementi, R. to p for Ball, D.. 1 4
Jett Nelson singled, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 KB); Mason Shea advanced to third. 1 4
Melvin Maldonado reached on a dropped fly by rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Jett Nelson advanced to third; Mason Shea
scored. 2 4
Benney Benitez singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Melvin Maldonado advanced to third; Jett Nelson scored. 3 4



Julian Romero struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBFK). 3 4
Mathieu Morin singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2 KK); Benney Benitez advanced to second; Melvin Maldonado
scored, unearned. 4 4
Adrian Warcken reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mathieu Morin out at second ss to 2b; Benney Benitez
advanced to third. 4 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Augustana - Bottom of 4th UJ AUG
Elias Harris to p for Nolan McCaffery. 4 4
Lundquist, J struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 4 4
Soelter, N flied out to lf (0-0). 4 4
Eikmeier, K struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFFS). 4 4

Jamestown - Top of 5th UJ AUG
Frankie Malagon pinch hit for Jacob Thomas. 4 4
Frankie Malagon struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 4 4
Trayson Kostial struck out swinging (1-2 SSFFBS). 4 4
Mason Shea grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 4 4

Augustana - Bottom of 5th UJ AUG
Weigel, B walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 4 4
Heinsch, C lined out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 4 4
Berg, T flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 4 4
Pinnow, R. singled to center field (0-1 F); Weigel, B advanced to second. 4 4
McPeak, C doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Pinnow, R. scored; Weigel, B scored. 4 6
Payton Hochh to p for Elias Harris. 4 6
Goeser, C. popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 6

Jamestown - Top of 6th UJ AUG
Jett Nelson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 6
Melvin Maldonado grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 6
Benney Benitez flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKS). 4 6

Augustana - Bottom of 6th UJ AUG
Lundquist, J grounded out to 3b (1-2 FKB). 4 6
Soelter, N doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 4 6
Eikmeier, K singled to third base, bunt (0-1 F); Soelter, N advanced to third. 4 6
Weigel, B grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Eikmeier, K advanced to second; Soelter, N scored. 4 7
Heinsch, C walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 7
Eikmeier, K stole third. 4 7
Heinsch, C stole second. 4 7
Berg, T flied out to rf (1-2 KKBF). 4 7

Jamestown - Top of 7th UJ AUG
Bast, J to p for Clementi, R.. 4 7
Ben Swennumson pinch hit for Julian Romero. 4 7
Ben Swennumson singled to right center (0-1 S). 4 7
Mathieu Morin singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (0-1 F); Ben Swennumson advanced to
third. 4 7
Foss, M to p for Bast, J. 4 7
Mathieu Morin advanced to third on a wild pitch; Ben Swennumson scored. 5 7
Adrian Warcken struck out looking (3-2 SBSBBK). 5 7
Ryder Peace pinch hit for Frankie Malagon. 5 7
Mathieu Morin scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 7
Ryder Peace struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 6 7
Trayson Kostial walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 6 7



Mason Shea struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 6 7
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Augustana - Bottom of 7th UJ AUG
Ben Patton to lf for Ben Swennumson. 6 7
Pinnow, R. reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-2 KFF). 6 7
McPeak, C walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Pinnow, R. advanced to second. 6 7
Goeser, C. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); McPeak, C advanced to second; Pinnow, R. advanced to
third. 6 7
Lundquist, J singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKKBB); McPeak, C advanced to third; Pinnow, R. scored,
unearned. 6 8
Ben Bohlmann to p for Payton Hochh. 6 8
Lundquist, J stole second. 6 8
Soelter, N walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 6 8
Eikmeier, K grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-1 S); Soelter, N advanced to second; Lundquist, J advanced to
third; McPeak, C scored. 6 9
Weigel, B popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 6 9

Jamestown - Top of 8th UJ AUG
Diedrich, A. to p for Foss, M. 6 9
Jett Nelson flied out to lf to left center (3-1 BSBB). 6 9
Melvin Maldonado grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 9
Benney Benitez struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 6 9

Augustana - Bottom of 8th UJ AUG
Heinsch, C walked (3-1 BFBBB). 6 9
Heinsch, C stole second. 6 9
Berg, T grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Heinsch, C advanced to third. 6 9
Pinnow, R. grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-0 B); Heinsch, C scored. 6 10
McPeak, C struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 6 10

Jamestown - Top of 9th UJ AUG
Henry, W to p for Diedrich, A.. 6 10
Dallas Cummins pinch hit for Ben Patton. 6 10
Dallas Cummins struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 6 10
Mathieu Morin walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 6 10
Mathieu Morin stole second. 6 10
Adrian Warcken grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Mathieu Morin advanced to third. 6 10
Ryder Peace to dh. 6 10
Ryder Peace singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 F); Mathieu Morin scored. 7 10
Trayson Kostial singled through the right side (0-0); Ryder Peace advanced to second. 7 10
Mason Shea flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBKF). 7 10

Augustana - Bottom of 9th UJ AUG


